

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 96/2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Jaya P. Pathak for Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma for Mr. Prakul Khurana

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

18/11/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to remove the defect(s) failing which this income tax appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J