

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 96/2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 95/2025
2. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 97/2025
3. D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 117/2025

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Sharma with Mr. Saksham Pandey

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

25/03/2026

List on 04.05.2026 along with D.B. Income Tax Appeal
Nos.98/2025, 103/2025 & 104/2025.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/82-85