

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 100/2025
CNR: RJHC020760532025 | URN: ITA / 114U / 2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 95/2025
CNR: RJHC020760162025 | URN: ITA / 109U / 2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 96/2025
CNR: RJHC020760642025 | URN: ITA / 110U / 2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 97/2025
CNR: RJHC020760702025 | URN: ITA / 111U / 2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 98/2025
CNR: RJHC020760292025 | URN: ITA / 112U / 2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 101/2025
CNR: RJHC020760102025 | URN: ITA / 115U / 2025

Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax
-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited
-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 102/2025



CNR: RJHC020760252025 | URN: ITA / 116U / 2025
Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited

-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 103/2025
CNR: RJHC020760762025 | URN: ITA / 117U / 2025
Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax,

-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited

-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 104/2025
CNR: RJHC020760362025 | URN: ITA / 118U / 2025
Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax

-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited

-----Respondent

D.B. Income Tax Appeal No. 117/2025
CNR: RJHC020785712025 | URN: ITA / 133U / 2025
Principal Commissioner Of Income Tax,

-----Appellant

Versus

Barmer Lignite Mining Company Limited

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shubhendra Singh Mr. Rajat Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR
Order

05/08/2026

At the unopposed request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, post these matters on 01.09.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J